Clarification letter regarding the list of shareholders of the company as on 31st March 

2025. 

This is to inform you that the company, Khaitan (India) Limited holding CIN: 

L10000WB1936PLC008775 listed under the mainboard of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) 

and Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) has a total number of 5888 (five thousand eight hundred 

and eighty eight) shareholders inclusive of the public and promoter shareholding as on 31st 

March 2025. Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited has been appointed as the Registrar & 

Transfer Agent of the company.  

As per the list of shareholders excel spreadsheet provided by the Registrar & Transfer Agent, 

the number of shareholders comes to a total of 5888 (five thousand eight hundred and eighty 

eight) as on 31st March 2025. Whereas, after the PAN of the first holders is merged, the total 

number of shareholders comes to 5759 shareholders. Further, the bifurcation of male, female 

and other than individuals provided in the form is completely based on the data provided by